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5_1. [Commit to give additional funding for food security programs] Last year 925 million people didn't have enough to eat. This year's soaring food prices mean that people living in poverty are being forced to eat less food and less
nutritious food. Canada will meet with other G-20 countries to discuss this situation in November. To what extent do you agree or disagree that Canada should:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1026 144 118 70 388 237 69 247 302 477 178 848
Weighted 1026 135 105 67* 393 250 76* 242 304 480 199 827

Commit to give additional funding for food security
programs

341 46 38 21 115 95 26 95 88 158 64 277
Strongly agree 33% 34% 36% 32% 29% 38% 34% 39% 29% 33% 32% 34%

D H

452 63 44 33 174 102 37 97 133 223 94 358
Somewhat agree 44% A47% 42% 49% 44% 41% 48% 40% 44% 46% 47% 43%

159 20 15 7 60 48 9 33 61 65 29 129
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 14% 11% 15% 19% 12% 14% 20% 14% 15% 16%

|

74 6 8 5 44 5 5 17 23 34 12 62

Strongly disagree 7% 5% 8% 8% 11% 2% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8%
E E AE

794 109 81 54 289 198 62 192 220 381 158 635

Top2Box (Agree) 7% 81% 78% 81% 74% 79% 82% 80% 2% 79% 79% 7%
H

232 26 23 13 104 53 13 49 84 99 41 192

Low2Box (Disagree) 23% 19% 22% 19% 26% 21% 18% 20% 28% 21% 21% 23%
|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_3. [Insist that emergency food reserves meet the nutritional needs of children under age two who are the most vulnerable] Last year 925 million people didn't have enough to eat. This year's soaring food prices mean that people living in
poverty are being forced to eat less food and less nutritious food. Canada will meet with other G-20 countries to discuss this situation in November. To what extent do you agree or disagree that Canada should:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1026 144 118 70 388 237 69 247 302 477 178 848
Weighted 1026 135 105 67* 393 250 76* 242 304 480 199 827

Insist that emergency food reserves meet the
nutritional needs of children under age two who are
the most vulnerable

521 77 55 30 185 129 45 138 144 239 98 423
Strongly agree 51% 57% 53% 45% 47% 52% 59% 57% 47% 50% 49% 51%

H

393 50 37 29 160 95 21 76 126 190 7 316

Somewhat agree 38% 37% 35% 44% 41% 38% 28% 32% 42% 40% 39% 38%
F G G

68 7 9 2 24 18 8 16 22 30 13 55
Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7%

44 1 4 5 24 8 2 11 12 21 11 33
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 4% 8% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%

A A

914 127 92 60 345 224 66 214 271 429 175 739
Top2Box (Agree) 89% 94% 88% 90% 88% 90% 87% 89% 89% 89% 88% 89%

112 9 13 7 48 26 10 28 34 51 24 88
Low2Box (Disagree) 11% 6% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_4. [Make sure that food security programs support small rural farmers in developing countries] Last year 925 million people didn't have enough to eat. This year's soaring food prices mean that people living in poverty are being forced to
eat less food and less nutritious food. Canada will meet with other G-20 countries to discuss this situation in November. To what extent do you agree or disagree that Canada should:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1026 144 118 70 388 237 69 247 302 477 178 848
Weighted 1026 135 105 67* 393 250 76* 242 304 480 199 827

Make sure that food security programs support
small rural farmers in developing countries

544 73 53 38 197 135 48 128 152 265 100 445
Strongly agree 53% 54% 50% 58% 50% 54% 64% 53% 50% 55% 50% 54%

D

362 47 42 20 145 89 19 78 112 171 78 284

Somewhat agree 35% 35% 40% 30% 37% 36% 24% 32% 37% 36% 39% 34%
F

63 10 5 3 25 17 4 25 17 21 14 50

Somewhat disagree 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 4% 7% 6%
HI

57 6 6 5 26 10 5 11 23 23 8 48
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6%

906 120 94 59 342 224 67 206 264 436 177 729
Top2Box (Agree) 88% 89% 90% 88% 87% 90% 88% 85% 87% 91% 89% 88%

G

120 15 11 8 51 26 9 36 40 44 22 98

Low2Box (Disagree) 12% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 15% 13% 9% 11% 12%
|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7. The most important thing every parent in the world should be able to offer their child is:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 1026 144 118 70 388 237 69 247 302 477 178 848
Weighted 1026 135 105 67* 393 250 76* 242 304 480 199 827
771 97 78 55 275 206 60 181 236 354 144 627
Healthy food at every meal 75% 71% 75% 82% 70% 82% 78% 75% 78% 74% 72% 76%
D AD
655 83 79 46 237 160 49 150 202 304 141 514
Clean water 64% 62% 76% 69% 60% 64% 65% 62% 66% 63% 71% 62%
ADE K
637 87 74 46 249 137 44 167 190 279 140 497
A safe home to live in 62% 64% 70% 70% 63% 55% 58% 69% 62% 58% 70% 60%
E E E | K
525 70 71 35 190 128 31 143 169 213 111 414
Education 51% 51% 68% 53% 48% 51% 40% 59% 56% 44% 56% 50%
ADEF | |
441 55 52 31 166 113 23 115 141 185 91 350
Immunizations and doctor visits 43% 41% 50% 47% 42% 45% 30% 47% 46% 39% 46% 42%
F F | |
175 20 22 15 67 41 10 60 54 61 49 126
Toys and play time 17% 15% 21% 22% 17% 16% 13% 25% 18% 13% 25% 15%
HI K
68 6 3 5 30 19 4 23 27 19 18 50
Other 7% 4% 3% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 9% 6%
| |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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